to avail a Group Term Insurance policy for its officers/staff members for a period 
of one year (Policy starting from 19.05.2025) from the date of inception of 
policy. 

2. At present, the coverage under the Group Term Insurance Policy is to be provided 
to a total of 29 staff members for a capital sum insured of Rs. 31,79,36,859 /- 
(Thirty-one crore seventy-nine lakhs thirty six thousand eight hundred 
fifty nine Rupees only). The list of officials/staff members along with their 
respective sum insured, date of birth etc. is enclosed as ANNEXURE - I. 

3. The policy should provide comprehensive term insurance coverage. The bid should 

comply with the following terms and conditions:

[...]

have the right to modify the terms and conditions of this invitation to offer at any 
time, based on its requirements. NPS Trust shall have the right to reject the bids 
which in its opinion are conditional. 

VII. The Bid is to be submitted for the capital sum insured of Rs. 31,79,36,859/- 

(Thirty-one crore seventy-nine lakhs thirty six thousand eight hundred 
fifty nine Rupees only). 

VIII. Initial Premium Quoted/Paid during the last three years is at Annexure-III. 

IX. Any of all matters arising out of this process or subsequently at any stage shall be 

subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in New Delhi only.